RESOLUTION NO. 9495-R21

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PUBLIC EDUCATION GOVERNMENT (PEG) RECOMMENDATION

WHEREAS, the Urbana representatives to the Champaign Urbana Joint CATV Commission have developed a plan regarding the Public, Education, and Government (PEG) access channels;

WHEREAS, the plan includes an allocation of the four PEG access channels which has been approved by the Champaign Urbana Joint CATV Commission;

WHEREAS, the plan includes a tentative budget for the 2% PEG assessment fund to be used as a framework for considering specific expenditures in the future;

WHEREAS, a copy of the PUBLIC EDUCATION GOVERNMENT (PEG) RECOMMENDATION has been presented to and is now before this meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the PUBLIC EDUCATION GOVERNMENT (PEG) RECOMMENDATION, hereinafter the "Plan", is hereby adopted as a framework for the use and development of the PEG access channels.

Section 2. That the Council approves of the allocation of the four PEG access channels provided in the Plan.

Section 3. That the Council appreciates the efforts of Urbana representatives to the Champaign Urbana Joint CATV Commission in developing the Plan.

Section 4. That the Council encourages the Urbana representatives to the Champaign Urbana Joint CATV Commission to meet with representatives of the Urbana School District, Champaign Adult Education Network, Community Media Coalition, Parkland College, University of Illinois, Time Warner Cable, the City of Champaign, and other interested parties in the implementation of specific expenditures of the 2% PEG assessment fund. and other interested parties in the implementation of the recommendations set forth in the Plan, including the

This Resolution is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the fayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 3rd day of April, 1993.

APPROVED by the Mayor this <u>U</u> day of April, 1995.

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor

THIS RESOLUTION CONSISTS OF _____ PAGES.